

SC No. 164/2019
FIR No. 169/2015
P.S. Vijay Vihar
State Vs. Sunil Kumar @ Bali & Ors
U/s 307/34 IPC

18.12.2023

Present: Sh. K. D. Pachauri, Ld. Addl. PP for State.
Accused Sandeep @ Papad, Raj Kumar Gupta,
Sandeep @ Chhagal and Anil @ Anda are present
on bail with Ld. Counsel, Sh. Amit Bhagel.
Accused Sunil Kumar @ Bali is not present.

Production warrant issued against accused Sunil Kumar @ Bali is not received back. It is submitted by accused persons that accused Sunil Kumar @ Bali has been granted bail in case at Sabarmati but he has not returned to Delhi.

In the facts, let notice be issued to accused Sunil Kumar @ Bali with notice to his surety for **05.02.2024**.

(VIKRAM)
ASJ-02/Spl. Judge (NDPS)
North-West, Rohini Courts, Delhi/18.12.2023