

SC 164-2019
STATE Vs. SUNIL KUMAR @ BALI
FIR No. 169 /2015
(Vijay Vihar)

05.02.2024

Present: Sh. K.D. Pachauri, Ld. Addl. PP for the State.
Accused Sunil Kumar, Sandeep @ Papad, Sandeep
@ Chhaal and Raj Kumar are present.
Accused Anil @ Anda absent.

It is stated that accused Anil @ Anda is in JC in some other case and presently lodged at Rohini Jail. Therefore, issue production warrants of accused Anil @ Anda to Jail Superintendent concerned for the next date of hearing.

PW Prince is stated to be in JC in case FIR No. 384/2010, PS Vijay Vihar and presently lodged at Rohini Jail. Issue production warrants of PW Prince for the next date of hearing.

PW SI Sonuram and SI G.R. Tanwar be also summoned for the next date of hearing.

List for PE on 31.05.2024.

VIKRAM
ASJ-II/SPECIAL JUDGE NDPS/
NORTH-WEST/ROHINI COURTS/
DELHI/05.02.2024