

SC 164-2019
STATE Vs. SUNIL KUMAR @ BALI
FIR No. 169 /2015
(Vijay Vihar)

31.05.2024

Present: Sh. K.D. Pachauri, Ld. Addl. PP for the State.
All accused in person on bail except accused
Sandeep @ Papad.

It is stated by accused persons that their counsel is not available today and they have no instructions from accused Sandeep @ Papad.

For absence of accused Saneep @ Papad, issue non bailable warrants against him alongwith notice under Section 446 Cr.P.C. to his surety for the next date of hearing.

In view of the same, PW Insp. Sonuram, present today, is discharged unexamined.

PW SI G R Tanwar has sent request for today.

PW Insp. Sonuram, SI G R Tanwar and Prince, who is not examined yet, be summoned for the next date of hearing.

List for PE on 11.09.2024

VIKRAM
ASJ-II/SPECIAL JUDGE NDPS/
NORTH-WEST/ROHINI COURTS/
DELHI/31.05.2024