

17

SC 164/2019

STATE Vs. SUNIL KUMAR @ BALI

FIR No. 169/2015

PS (Vijay Vihar)

04.05.2026

Regular PP for the State is on leave today

Present : Ms. Monika Aggarwal, Ld. Substitute PP for the State.
Accused Sandeep @ Chhagal absent(on bail in this case).
Accused Raj Kumar, Sunil Kumar and Sandeep @ Papad in person.
Accused Anil @ Anda not produced from JC(on bail in this case).
Sh. Samey Singh , Ld. Counsel for accused(through VC)
Sh. H S Yadav, counsel for all the accused(through VC)

Counsel for the accused stated that accused Anil @ Anda stated to be in JC in some other case pertaining to PS Rani Bagh.

Let production warrant be issued against the accused Anil @ Anda for NDOH.

Counsel for the accused submits that accused Sandeep @ Chagal has been arrested in some other matter but he does not know its particulars.

Let BWs in the sum of Rs. 5,000/- be issued against accused Sandeep @ Chagal for NDOH.

PWs Prince, IO SI G R Tanwar and Ct. Bhagirath in person. They are discharged unexamined for today due to absence of accused.

List for PE on 27.08.2026.

(SHIVAJI ANAND)
ASJ-II/SPECIAL JUDGE NDPS/
NORTH-WEST/ROHINI COURTS/
DELHI/04.05.2026